FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101389410

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Places record the attached science I and Trademarks: Places record the attached science I are the attached s			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type (1972) Conveyance Type			
Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License XX Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document KX Reel # 8773 Frame # 0413 U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Opp and Micolas Mills, Inc. (an Alabama corporation) Month Day Year 06 29 1996			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. (an Alabama corporation) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) domicited in the United States, an appointment	States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 105 13th Street representative is attach	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Columbus GA State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name]		
Address (line 1)]		
Address (line 2)]		
Address (line 3)]		
Address (line 4)]		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
•			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0677

FORM Expires 06/3		9B
orrespo	ondent	Na

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6271			
Name Mark R. Leslie			
Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP			
Address (line 2) 1500 Oliver Building			
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15222			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
4845963 5536554			
5068000			
5102701			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Application Patent Applicati			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account xx Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 11-1110			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Mark R. Leslie — anh O. Culu April 30, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0678

· .	
FORM PTC-1595 RE 11-06-19	The state of the s
	Patent, and Trademark Office
	(3) RECEIPT ACCTUAL
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1005656	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Opp & Micolas Mills, Inc. (an Alabama Corporation)	Name: Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. (an Alabama
11-2-97	Corporation)
•	Street address: 105 13 th Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Columbus State: AL Zip: 31901
Nature of conveyance:	•
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:June 29, 1996	
Application number (s) or patent number(s):	
• •	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 4,845,963; 5,068,000; 5,102,701; 5,536,554
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved4
Attorney Name: Jason D. Haislmaier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00
Firm Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	Enclosed
1500 Oliver Building	
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312	8. Deposit Account number:
	11-1110 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a title copy of
the original document	
Jason D. Haislmaier	A October 24, 199
Name of Person Signing	Sígnaturé Date 🗲
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document:
	10411

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0679

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

an examination of the domestic corporate records on file in this office discloses that Opp Cotton Mills, Inc. incorporated in Covington County, Opp, Alabama March 20, 1920; that on January Opp Cotton Mills, Inc. changed its name to Opp and Micolas Mills, Inc.; that on December 29, 1995, Wellington Sears Company, a Delaware corporation, merged Wellington-Alabama Inc., an Alabama corporation, changing its name to Wellington Sears Company; that on June 28, 1996, Wellington Sears Company, an Alabama corporation, merged into Opp and Micolas Mills, Inc., an Alabama corporation; that on June 29, 1996, Southern Phenix Textiles, Inc., an Alabama corporation, merged into Opp and Micolas Mills, Inc., changing its name to Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. has been dissolved,



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

06/06/97

Date

Sin Bonnett

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0680

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Jim Bennett, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. incorporated in Covington County, Alabama on March 2, 1920. Opp, I further certify that the records disclose that said not Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc. has been dissolved__



RECORDED: 05/02/2000

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

June 6, 1997

Date Sin BenneW

Jim Bennett

Secretary of State

THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TREATY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0681